
 
 

STATE OF ALABAMA 
MOBILE COUNTY 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION HEARING VEHICLE DOCKET 
March 13, 2025 

 

                    
   

S. 
No 

Scheduled 
Time 

Case# VEHICLE INFORMATION 
  Year, Make, Model, 

Type 

APPELLANT COMPLAINT License 
Market 
Value 

 
1 

 
9:00 AM 

 
V1 

2013  
SEMI-TRAILER  

REEFER TRAILER 
REFRIGERATED 

 

 
GOLLOTTE, 

DAVID 

PURCHASED USED TRAILER 
FOR $3000. NEEDS LOTS OF 

WORK. I PAID TAXES ON 
$45,000. MY INSURANCE WILL 

ONLY COVER $15000. 
LOOKING TO REDUCE 
TAXABLE AMOUNT.  

 
$45,100 

2  
9:00 AM 

 
V2 

2019 
FORESTER FORD TL 

3041DS 2-SLIDES TRAVEL 
TRAILER 

 
DIONNE, 

RAYMOND 

INCREASE IN COST OF LICENSE 
PLATE FOR 2025. PRICE 
DOUBLED FROM 2024 

 
$83,500 

3  
9:00 AM 

 
V3 

2015  
AUDI RS5 QUATTRO 4.2 

AUT 

 
DIGGS, 
CHAKLI 

TAX TOO HIGH. I HAVE 2 
OTHER AUDIS & COMBINED 

TAX IS LESS THAN $60. 
OVERSTATED BASED ON 

CURRENT RESALE OR 
PURCHASE VALUE. $19,800-

$21,500 IS GOING RATES. 

 
$32,500 

4  
9:00 AM 

 
V4 

2024 
FOREST RIVER 

CHEROKEE GREY 26DBH 
TRAVEL TRAILER 

  
DAIGLE, 
JAMES 

BRAND NEW CAMPER 
BOUGHT IN NOVEMBER 2023 

WAS WORTH $29382. ALL 
VEHICLES DEPRECIATE IN 

VALUE. THE STATE IS 
UNFAIRLY PLACING A VALUE 
OF $39K ON THIS CAMPER. 

 
$39,00 

5             
9:00 AM 

       
V5 

2022  
GRAND DESIGN 

SOLITUDE 310GK  
FIFTH WHEEL 

 
WEST, 

ALBERT 

 
FIFTH WHEEL MARKET VALUE 

TOO HIGH 

 
$72,400 


