## STATE OF ALABAMA MOBILE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION HEARING VEHICLE DOCKET March 13, 2025



S. No	Scheduled Time	Case#	VEHICLE INFORMATION Year, Make, Model,	APPELLANT	COMPLAINT	License Market
			Туре			Value
			2013		PURCHASED USED TRAILER	
1	9:00 AM	V1	SEMI-TRAILER	GOLLOTTE,	FOR \$3000. NEEDS LOTS OF	\$45,100
1			REEFER TRAILER	DAVID	WORK. I PAID TAXES ON	
			REFRIGERATED		\$45,000. MY INSURANCE WILL	
					ONLY COVER \$15000.	
					LOOKING TO REDUCE	
					TAXABLE AMOUNT.	
2			2019		INCREASE IN COST OF LICENSE	
	9:00 AM	V2	FORESTER FORD TL	DIONNE,	PLATE FOR 2025. PRICE	\$83 <i>,</i> 500
			3041DS 2-SLIDES TRAVEL	RAYMOND	DOUBLED FROM 2024	
			TRAILER			
3			2015		TAX TOO HIGH. I HAVE 2	
-	9:00 AM	V3	AUDI RS5 QUATTRO 4.2	DIGGS,	OTHER AUDIS & COMBINED	\$32,500
			AUT	CHAKLI	TAX IS LESS THAN \$60.	
					OVERSTATED BASED ON	
					CURRENT RESALE OR	
					PURCHASE VALUE. \$19,800-	
					\$21,500 IS GOING RATES.	
4			2024		BRAND NEW CAMPER	
	9:00 AM	V4	FOREST RIVER	DAIGLE,	BOUGHT IN NOVEMBER 2023	\$39,00
			CHEROKEE GREY 26DBH	JAMES	WAS WORTH \$29382. ALL	
			TRAVEL TRAILER		VEHICLES DEPRECIATE IN VALUE. THE STATE IS	
					UNFAIRLY PLACING A VALUE	
					OF \$39K ON THIS CAMPER.	
5			2022			
Э	9:00 AM	V5	GRAND DESIGN	WEST,	FIFTH WHEEL MARKET VALUE	\$72,400
	5.00 AW	vJ	SOLITUDE 310GK	ALBERT	TOO HIGH	<i>ΥΥ</i> 2, <del>1</del> 00
					_	
			FIFTH WHEEL			